throughout the Project Site. The renovation and improvements will result in
approximately 695,000 square feet of gross floor area meant to attract creative

office, technology, light manufacturing, warehouse, ancillary retail, and life science
tenants, approximately eight hundred sixty eight (868) off-street parking spaces,
and approximately two hundred nine (209) bicycle storage spaces.

The currently envisioned building program consists of the following uses and
approximate square footages (subject to vary based on prospective tenant(s)
interest and on-going BPDA design review):

Office/Business- 360,000 square feet

[...]

Project’s Morrissey Boulevard face, while a new west entry area will include
an open, multi-purpose green space.

COMMUNITY BENEFITS

In addition to the aforementioned mitigation, the Proposed Project includes the
following community benefit commitments:

The Proponent shall provide up to approximately two thousand five hundred
(2,500) square feet of space including basic fit-out within the Proposed
Project at no cost to a local non-profit organization to be programmed and

utilized as a community job training and employment center open to the
public, which will actively seek and connect neighborhood residents to